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SENATE BILL 90

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014

INTRODUCED BY

Peter Wirth

AN ACT

RELATING TO WATER; PROHIBITING THE INTERSTATE STREAM COMMISSION

FROM NOTIFYING THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR OF ITS INTENT TO

CONSTRUCT A NEW MEXICO UNIT UNTIL FUNDING HAS BEEN SECURED TO

COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  [NEW MATERIAL] NEW MEXICO UNIT

AUTHORIZATION.-- 

A.  Neither the interstate stream commission nor any

other agent of the state of New Mexico shall give written

notice to the secretary of the federal department of the

interior that the state intends to build the New Mexico unit

until all funding necessary for completion of the New Mexico

unit has been secured and guaranteed by the beneficiaries of

the project.  

.194967.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

B.  For the purposes of this section, "New Mexico

unit" is that unit of the central Arizona project authorized by

Sections 301(a)(4) and 304 of the federal Colorado River Basin

Project Act, as amended by Section 212 of the federal Arizona

Water Settlements Act, Public Law 108-451, December 10, 2004.
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