1	SENATE BILL 90
2	51st legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - second session, 2014
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Peter Wirth
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO WATER; PROHIBITING THE INTERSTATE STREAM COMMISSION
12	FROM NOTIFYING THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR OF ITS INTENT TO
13	CONSTRUCT A NEW MEXICO UNIT UNTIL FUNDING HAS BEEN SECURED TO
14	COMPLETE THE PROJECT.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	SECTION 1. [ <u>NEW MATERIAL</u> ] NEW MEXICO UNIT
18	AUTHORIZATION
19	A. Neither the interstate stream commission nor any
20	other agent of the state of New Mexico shall give written
21	notice to the secretary of the federal department of the
22	interior that the state intends to build the New Mexico unit
23	until all funding necessary for completion of the New Mexico
24	unit has been secured and guaranteed by the beneficiaries of
25	the project.
	.194967.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete

[ <del>bracketed material</del> ] = delete	1	B. For the purposes of this section, "New Mexico
	2	unit" is that unit of the central Arizona project authorized by
	3	Sections 301(a)(4) and 304 of the federal Colorado River Basin
	4	Project Act, as amended by Section 212 of the federal Arizona
	5	Water Settlements Act, Public Law 108-451, December 10, 2004.
	6	- 2 -
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
·	25	
		.194967.1
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

<u>underscored material = new</u>